RALPHO DELI STEWARLE LOGGER GARY SEWILLER BROWNED OF ASSE, IR -SICHALL S. GROWN MARIAN P. MCCLIONED C. BOBERT A. STORA ID STASSIC STORIES B. STERNING A. HARRIMON JAMEN S. LOGGER JAMEN S. LOGGER JAMEN S. LOGGER JAMEN S. LOGGER

Law Offices

ALLEN, DELL, FRANK & TRINKLE, P.A.

1 PROY ALLEN (1902-1973)

4. ROBERT FRANK (1924-1989)

JOHN R. TRINKLE, Dr. (1928-1991)

SOTTE 1240, THE BARNETT PLAZA TOLEAST KENNEDY BODILEVARD POST OFFICE BOX 2114 TAMPA, 13 ORIDA MADI

AUTOMATIC 111.FCOPB & (811) 229-6682

14 (RI) 221-5151 (RI) 27-5151 (

Florida Secretary of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

colul, 1000,2004 1765,005 - 195 122,00955501551 - 195 1444122.50 - 1444122.50

\$ 35.00

Re: LEAF PROCESSING, INC.

Gentlemen:

I am enclosing herewith an original and a copy of Articles of Incorporation for the above named corporation. Additionally, enclosed is a check in the sum of \$122.50 which represents the following fees:

Filing fee for Articles of Incorporation

© Certified copy of Articles of Incorporation 52.50

Designation of Registered Agent
35.00

<u>TOTAL</u> <u>\$ 122.50</u>

Please file the original of the Articles of Incorporation and return a certified copy to the undersigned.

Thank you.

Very truly yours,

Joseph G. Heyck, Jr.

/em

cc: Mr. H. Erich Kanrs

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

## LEAF PROCESSING, INC.

SECULEARY OF STREET

in compliance with the requirements of F.S. Chapter 607, the undersigned, being a natural person, does hereby act as an incorporator in adopting and filing the following articles of incorporation for the purpose of organizing a business corporation.

## **ARTICLE I**

The name of the corporation ("Corporation") is LEAF PROCESSING, INC.

## **ARTICLE 11**

The existence of the corporation shall begin on January 1, 1997.

# EFFECTIVE DIFTE

## **ARTICLE III**

The street address of the principal office of the Corporation is:

4412 Carrollwood Village Drive Tampa, Florida 33624

#### ARTICLE IV

The maximum number of shares this Corporation is authorized to Issue is 1000, all of which shall be Common Shares of no par value. All Common Shares shall be identical with each other in every respect and the holders of Common Shares shall be entitled to one vote for each share on all matters on which shareholders have the right to vote.

#### ARTICLE V

The initial street address of the Corporation's registered office is:

4412 Carrollwood Village Drive Tampa, Florida 33624

The initial registered agent for the Corporation at that address is H. Erich Kahrs, 4412 Carrollwood Village Drive, Tampa, FL 33624.

#### ARTICLE VI

The initial board of directors shall consist of two members. The names and address of the persons who

will serve on the initial board of directors are:

Name

**Address** 

Nabl G. Kahrs

4412 Carrollwood Village Drive

Tampa, FL 33624

H. Erich Kahrs

4412 Carrollwood Village Drive

Tampa, FL 33624

#### **ARTICLE VII**

The names and street addresses of the person signing these articles of incorporation are:

Name

Address

Nabl G. Kahrs

4412 Carroliwood Village Drive

Tampa, FL 33624

# **ARTICLE VIII**

The corporation shall indemnify its directors, officers, employees, and agents to the fullest extent permitted by law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned incorporator has executed these articles of incorporation this 27 day of November 1996.

NABI G. KAHRS

**ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT** 

Having been named to accept service of process for **LEAF PROCESSING. INC.** at the place designated in the articles of incorporation, the undersigned is familiar with and accepts the obligations of that position pursuant to F.S. 607.0501(3).

Name: H. ERICH KAHRS

Date: NOVEMBER 27, 1996